
1st RACE. (C4) Post 7:15PM ALLOWANCECROOKED RIVER ROUND UP
Halter Presented to the Winner

PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) About 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 LITTLEQUEENOFMEAN (BL) '19 M 126 Ellis, D Gilmour, S Gilmour, J
2 ELLE VICTOIRE (BL) '17 M 126 Nunnally, B Crystal, D Crystal, D
3 CHIQUITA PIQUITA (B) '18 M 126 Guerrero, J C Cox, S Cox, S
4 COPPER BO TEN (BL) '19 M 126 Jensen, V Homer Thoroughbreds, Inc. Wheeler, T
5 GOLDEN PINUP (BL) '19 M 126 Jimenez, S Craig, J Craig, Jim
6 MISCHIEF MAME (BL) '20 F 126 Samuels, J Boden, Randy and Harris, Patti Harris, J

6
2nd RACE. (C2) Post 7:40PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDENCROOKED RIVER ROUND UP

Halter Presented to the Winner
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA) 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 TOMBSTONE WYATT (B) '20 F 126 Lopez, J Cowgill, M Curiel, B
2 CARTERS SNEAK (BL) '18 M 126 Ellis, D Chumbley, C Raley, S
3 CM MR BOOMBASTIC (BL1)'21 G 124 Rodriguez, J Lowe, Nick and Sutton, Chris Lowe, N
4 APOLLITICAL SINNER (BL) '21 G 124 Quezada, M Gomez-Canchola, J Gomez-Canchola, J
5 L BAR D DARLYN (BL) '21 F 124 Jimenez, S Sanders, Linda A. and F. Darrell Magallanes, H
6 EL DRAGON (BL) '18 G 126 Samuels, J Fernandez, F Ibarra, F
7 JESS BE GENUINE (BL) '20 F 126 Nunnally, B Moreno Alcala, E Moreno-Alcala, E
8 MY BETS ON JET (BL) '21 C 124 Erick G Garcia Molina, J Rosales Gomez, J

8-4EXC
3rd RACE. (C1) Post 8:05PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDENCROOKED RIVER ROUND UP

Halter Presented to the Winner
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA) 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 J A UNFORSEEN (B) '22 F 125 Erick G Garcia Leon, J Leon, J
2 COMING AT YA (BL) '22 G 125 Jensen, V Huse, M Ibarra, F
3 NYKES FAVORITE (BL) '22 F 125 Jimenez, S Ray, J Magallanes, H
4 HARBOR CARTEL (BL1)'22 F 125 Ellis, D Sanguino, S Sanguino, S
5 GOKATIGO (BL) '22 F 125 Samuels, J Madrigal, G Madrigal, G
6 PRINCESS BIRD (B) '22 F 125 Jose B Lopez Zuniga, J Juan M Hernandez
7 RED LADY (BL) '22 F 125 Ruiz, J Hernandez, C Campos, L

7-DIV
4th RACE. (C6) Post 8:30PM CLAIMING $4,000

Oregon Bred $5,000
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) About 5 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SWISS SCRIPT (BL) '13 M $4,000 126 Guerrero, J C Glory B Stables LLC Boyle, M
2 HEY WILMAAA (BL) '16 M $4,000 126 Rodriguez, J Peterson, Alan D Magallanes, H
3 SOFIA STRONG (BL) '18 M $4,000 126 Jensen, V Yearout, E Harshman, L
4 SHESALILRUNAWAY (BL) '20 F $4,000 126 Samuels, J D Pettibone & P Harris Harris, J
5 BELLS AND WHISTLES (B) '18 M $4,000 126 Ellis, D Gates, L Pollard, E
6 RICKIE NINE TOE'S (BL) '17 M $4,000 126 Jimenez, S M Deubel / C Deubel Deubel, C

6
5th RACE. (CS1) Post 8:55PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE(Open To QH's and TB's)
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $500 from OHBPA)(Includes $500 from OQHRA) 610 Yards
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 NO JUANS FOOL (BL) '18 G 126 Ibarra, S Leon, S Leon, S
2 ROMANIAN (BL) '18 G 126 Guerrero, J C Madrigal, G Madrigal, G
3 ALABAMA HILLS (BL) '16 G 126 Lopez, J Cowgill, M Curiel, B
4 EL MOMIAS (BL) '18 G 126 Nunnally, B Moreno, J Moreno-Alcala, E
5 HIGH ON CUERVO (BL) '19 G 126 Samuels, J Kraayenbrink, K Wheeler, T
6 CM ONCE INA BLUEMOON (BL) '15 G 126 Rodriguez, J Lowe, Nick and Sutton, Chris Lowe, N

6
6th RACE. (C7) Post 9:20PM ALLOWANCEThe Mizer Memorial Race
PURSE $7,500 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) About 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2024 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 MR MEMPHIS (BL) '18 G 126 Erick G Garcia Hurley, S Hurley, D
2 ROMAN RUSH (BL) '16 G 126 Lopez, J Juarez, S Crystal, D
3 COASTARANDO (B) '18 M 121 Samuels, J Peone, G Peone, A
4 STARBOARD LIST (BL) '16 R 126 Jensen, V Harshman, L Harshman, L
5 PULPITS POWER (BL) '14 G 126 Rodriguez, J Stillwell, D Stillwell, T
6 RAAJIN RIBBON (BL) '20 G 126 Jimenez, S M Deubel / C Deubel Deubel, C

6
7th RACE. (C3) Post 9:45PM CLAIMING $3,200
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) About 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2024.
1 CABALLERANGO (BL) '15 G $3,200 126 Rodriguez, J Glory B Stables LLC Boyle, M
2 KEEN JAMES (BL) '16 G $3,200 126 Ellis, D Cox, S (Lessee) Cox, S
3 FOOLISH TO DECEIVE (BL) '13 G $3,200 126 Lopez, J Crystal, L Crystal, D
4 LOOKIN FOR GOLD '18 G $3,200 126 Nunnally, B Weissner, T Dickinson, J
5 BREXTON (BL) '18 G $3,200 126 Jensen, V Craig, J Craig, Jim
6 POLACCO (BL) '19 G $3,200 126 Samuels, J Peterson, Alan D Magallanes, H
7 E Z LARRY (B) '14 G $3,200 126 Jimenez, S M Deubel / C Deubel Deubel, C
8 HASHTAG BAE (BL) '13 G $3,200 126 Guerrero, J C Hoover, C Hoover, C

8-2EXC
8th RACE. (C1) Post 10:10PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
PURSE $6,500 (Includes $1,000 from OQHRA) 250 Yards
FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD.
1 PRECIOUS ONE (B) '22 F 125 Jose B Lopez Deanda, R Mariles-Santos, R
2 TONNY MONTANA (B) '22 C 125 Guerrero, J C Aguilera, H Leon, S
3 CALIBRE ESPECIAL (BL) '22 G 125 Samuels, J Perez, A Portillo, M
4 RE SICARIO (BL) '22 G 125 Erick G Garcia Rosales, E Rosales Gomez, J
5 ONE OAKK (BL) '22 G 125 Nunnally, B Cowgill, M Ibarra, F
6 MOE BERRY (BL) '22 G 125 Jimenez, S Conway, D Magallanes, H
7 DASH FOR ZAYLEE (BL) '22 F 125 Jensen, V Sanguino, S Sanguino, S

7-DIV
Off Races: C5 - C8 - CS2
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Extra Races For Thursday, July 11, 2024
(Entries Close on Wednesday, July 10, 2024)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE
Purse $6,500. (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE
Purse $7,500. (Includes $1,000 from OHBPA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race In 2024 or Which Have Never Won Four
Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Thursday alternate distance: 6th race will also be taken at 7 furlongs
*******************************************
PRE-RACE FOR ALL DAYS WILL BE 9:30 AM. BE READY FOR DOC.
********************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please check medications and owners on the overnite
as soon as possible so corrections can be made before 4 PM same day as
entering.
********************************************
PHONE NUMBERS FOR THE RACE OFFICE: (541) 447 6535
**************************************************
Any papers left in the Prineville office will be taken to Tillamook.
They will NOT be mailed or available between the meets,
SO remember to pick them up before leaving!
We will be in the race office Saturday night for 30 minutes after the last race.
**************************************************
IF YOU NEED YOUR PAPERS ON RACE NIGHT, RACE OFFICE WILL BE OPEN
5:15-7PM. OR CALL JERRY KOHLS (360) 839-9644
*******************************************
RACE OFFICE HOURS SATURDAY: 4:30-7PM
*******************************************
W-9's take a picture and text it to Bookkeeper -Linda Pepper,
541 447 4711.
**********************************
Copies of Win Strips, or Videos of Races. Wins Strips $5.00 DVD's $10.00/Race
Contact Aaron in the Announcers Photo Finish Booth.
**********************************
Track Photographers: Vince and Linda Williams
(541) 441-0079 or (541) 441-0096
***********************************************
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A R# PP

ALABAMA HILLS
APOLLITICAL SINNER

B R# PP

BELLS AND WHISTLES
BREXTON

C R# PP

CABALLERANGO
CALIBRE ESPECIAL
CARTERS SNEAK
CHIQUITA PIQUITA
CM MR BOOMBASTIC
CM ONCE INA BLUEMOON
COASTARANDO
COMING AT YA
COPPER BO TEN

D R# PP

DASH FOR ZAYLEE

E R# PP

EL DRAGON
ELLE VICTOIRE
EL MOMIAS
E Z LARRY

F R# PP

FOOLISH TO DECEIVE

G R# PP

GOKATIGO
GOLDEN PINUP

H R# PP

HARBOR CARTEL
HASHTAG BAE
HEY WILMAAA
HIGH ON CUERVO

J R# PP

J A UNFORSEEN
JESS BE GENUINE

K R# PP

KEEN JAMES

L R# PP

L BAR D DARLYN
LITTLEQUEENOFMEAN
LOOKIN FOR GOLD

M R# PP

MISCHIEF MAME
MOE BERRY
MR MEMPHIS
MY BETS ON JET

N R# PP

NO JUANS FOOL
NYKES FAVORITE

O R# PP

ONE OAKK

P R# PP

POLACCO
PRECIOUS ONE
PRINCESS BIRD
PULPITS POWER

R R# PP

RAAJIN RIBBON
RED LADY
RE SICARIO
RICKIE NINE TOE'S
ROMANIAN
ROMAN RUSH

S R# PP

SHESALILRUNAWAY
SOFIA STRONG
STARBOARD LIST
SWISS SCRIPT

T R# PP

TOMBSTONE WYATT
TONNY MONTANA

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2024

54 In Body

0 Also Eligible

54 Total In Today

CROOKED RIVER ROUNDUP - IN TODAY SHEET
FIRST DAY WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2024


